MOST IMPORTANT

PRASAR BHARATI

(India's Public Service Broadcaster)
New Pension System Section,
O/o Addl. Director General (B&A)
Room No. 605, Tower C, Prasar Bharati House,
Copernicus Marg, New Delhi-110001
Tel. No. 011-23118462, E-mail: Pbnps123@gmail.com

No. PB-10(14)/2019-20/NPS/1113 - 1119

Dated 29.08.2019

To,

The Additional Director General (Admn.) All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi- 01

The Additional Director General(Admn.) Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi - 01

Sub: Non-deposit or delayed deposit of NPS contributions - reg.

Kindly refer to this office letter of even number dated 08.03.2019, vide which M/o Finance, D/o Financial Services, Notification dated 31.01.2019 regarding measures of streamlining the implementation of NPS was forwarded for further necessary action. It has been observed that DDOs are not properly following all the aspects of the aforementioned Notification & hence, concerned employees are not been given the option to contribute their earlier non-deducted contributions (generally, in cases where PRAN was generated late).

In the aforementioned notification a separate section was dedicated for Compensation for non-deposit or delayed deposit of contributions during 2004-2012 in all the following cases:

- 1. In all cases, where the NPS contributions were deducted from the salary of the Government employee but the amount was not remitted to CRA system or was remitted late.
- 2. In all cases where the NPS contributions were not deducted from the salary of the Government employee for any period during 2004-2012.
- 3. In all cases where the Government contributions were not remitted to CRA system or were remitted late (irrespective whether the employee contributions were deducted or not).

In this regard, you are requested to instruct all DDOs under your jurisdiction to take action in accordance with the said Notification dated 31.01.2019 for all such matters or grievances where NPS contributions were not deposited or delayed deposited to the respective PRAN of concerned employees.

This issues with the approval of ADG(B&A)

(Pushp Prakash Pankaj) Deputy Director (F&A)

Copy to:-

- 1. Director General, All India Radio, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi For information please.
- 2. Director General, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi For information please.
- 3. DDG (T)/Director (T), Prasar Bharati Sectt., with the request to upload this letter on PB's website.
- 4. All PAOs.